RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 466

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **November 12, 2019** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2019	BLOCK 132.12	<u>LOT</u> 6	NAME and ADDRESS Carolyn Berry or Cynthia Belshaw 1685 Maple St. (Make check payable: West Jersey Grove Assoc., 4488 Arbutus Ave., Newfield, NJ 08344) Account Deleted/refund overpayment	<u>AMOUNT</u> 35.14
CY 2019	132.21	5	Constance R. Hartman Et. Als. Spruce St. (Make check payable: West Jersey Grove Assoc., 4488 Arbutus Ave., Newfield, NJ 08344) Account Deleted/refund overpayment	7.03
CY 2019	1710	3	Carlos M. Castro, Jr. 761 Amber Ln., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Veteran's Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2019	2703	15 T01	Carter Lumber Co. % Delta Properties 270 N. Orchard Rd. (Make check payable to: Joyce Rager, Carter Lumber Co., 601 Tallmadge Rd., Kent, OH 44240) Refund overpayment	\$1,225.94
CY 2019	2706	3	Richard or Winifred Hatcher 967 Almond Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 TDV/Refund Homestead Rebate Credit	\$143.30
CY 2019	5801	34	Juan A. Ortiz 1478 S. East Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate payment	\$167.12
CY 2019	5901	106	Richard or Joann Manera 1148 E. Elmer Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Rebate Credit	\$83.75
CY 2019	6301	119	Victor Sr. or Nancy Nordberg 1417 Rogers Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Rebate Credit	\$163.60
CY 2019	6801	20	Walden or Michele Dinshah 2477 Meade Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Rebate Credit	\$202.37
CY 2019	7104	36	Gloria or Harold Leiby 1214 Hope St., Vineland, NJ 08361 TDV/Refund Homestead Rebate Credit	\$255.65
CY 2018	7409	40	Christine or Pasquale M. Meale 5030 Mays Landing Rd. INTEREST (Make check payable to: FIG Cust FIG NJ 19 LLC, P.O. Box 54226, New Orleans, LA 70154-4226) Refund lienholder/Owner filed bankruptcy	\$1,983.74 \$258.80
CY 2019	7503	21 Qfarm	Steven M. Stolar 1356 Hance Bridge Rd (Mail check to: P.O. Box 845, Millville, NJ 08332)	\$132.12
CY 2019	7503	32	Account Deleted/refund overpayment LJR Real Estate LLC Hance Bridge Rd. (Mail check to: 350 S. Lincoln Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361) Account Deleted/refund overpayment	333.11

TOTAL REFUNDS \$5,241.67

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **November 12, 2019** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_